506563835 03/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINA CO., LTD.	03/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNTAE CHA
Street Address:	84, MAPO-DAERO 11-GIL
City:	MAPO-GU, SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7847489
Patent Number:	7919934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmun@meimark.com
Correspondent Name: MEI & MARK LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65981

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035-5981

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. KEVIN MUN

SIGNATURE: /K. Kevin Mun/

DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-03-19 SHINA-CHA Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-03-19 SHINA-CHA Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506563835 REEL: 055647 FRAME: 0371

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, SHINA CO.,LTD, having a place of business at 10, Gugal-ro 72beon-gil, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Hyuntae Cha 84, Mapo-daero 11-gil, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States, or their foreign equivalent, on said inventions to ASSIGNEE or to such nominees as it may designate as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

WOODING	
Ву:	
Name:	SHINA CO.,LTD
Title:	CEO
Date: /	9-07-2021

A CONTROL MANAGEMENT

ASSIGNEE Sympton Con ASSIGNOR- LAND

Schedule A

List of Patents

1. US 7847489

2. US 7919934

ASSIGNEE Hymthe Cla ASSIGNOR 1202

PATENT REEL: 055647 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 03/19/2021